GIFT Calendar 2024-2025

ST. MATTHIAS IS PLEASED TO BE INTEGRATING THE SUNDAY MASS INTO OUR REGULAR GIFT FAITH FORMATION PROGRAM. BEGINNING
IN Novemser, FAMILIES WiLL ATTEND EITHER THE Sunpay or TuespAy GIFT session AND ALSO THE SunpAy IMIASS LISTED ON
THE SCHEDULE. THE CHILDREN’S LITURGY OF THE WORD WILL BE RETURNING TO THESE FAMILY MASSES.

OctoBer 2024

e Sunday, October 6, 2PM-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND

e Sunday, October 13, 10 AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 Room
OR

e Tuesday, October 8, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND

e Sunday, October 13, 10 AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 Room

Novemser 2024
e Sunday, November 3, 2PM-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, November 10, 10 AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 Room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

OR
o TFuesday,November5;-6:30PM-8:36PM CANCELED DUE TO ELECTION DAY
e Sunday, November 10, 10 AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 Room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

Decemser 2024
e Sunday, December 8, 2-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, December 15, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

OR
e Tuesday, December 10, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, December 15, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

January 2025
e Sunday, January 5, 2-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, January 12, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

OR
e Tuesday, January 7, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, January 12, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Reconciliation Prep remains for session (school)

FeBruary 2025
e Sunday, February 2, 2-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, February 9, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Communion Prep remains for session (school)

OR
e Tuesday, February 4, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, February 9, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Communion Prep remains for session (school)



MarcH 2025
e Sunday, March 2, 2-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, March 9, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Communion Prep remains for session (school)

OR
e Tuesday, March 4, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room AND
e Sunday, March 9, 10AM Family Mass All with Children’s Liturgy of the Word K-5 J23 room
e Communion Prep remains for session (school)

ArriL 2025
° Sunday, April 6, 2-4PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room
OR
) Tuesday, April 8, 6:30PM-8:30PM Church, Classrooms, J23 Room

Easter April 20



